__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
SAE Executive Standards Committee Rules provide that: “This report is published by SAE to advance the state of technical and engineering sciences. The use of this report is
entirely voluntary, and its applicability and suitability for any particular use, including any patent infringement arising therefrom, is the sole responsibility of the user.”
SAE reviews each technical report at least every five years at which time it may be revised, reaffirmed, stabilized, or cancelled. SAE invites your written comments and
suggestions.
Copyright © 2021 SAE International
All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying,
recording, or otherwise, without the prior written permission of SAE.

4.6.1 The installation of 180 degree ellipses shall be accomplished by bending up across one whole face of the hex as
shown in Figure 43.
4.7 Cup-Type Key Washer
4.7.1 Lock fastener by dimpling the washer as shown in Figure 44. Two dimples, placed 180 degrees apart, are required.
Form dimples with a spherically tipped tool. Radius of sphere must be such that it forms smooth, well formed dimples
that are free of cracks and that engage scallops of the fastener to the depth shown in view A.
Figure 42 - Key washers and spanner nuts
SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 as
56
7l